

GAHC020004242025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/129/2025

MR. VIGHOTO CHISHI
SON OF LATE GHOKUTO CHISHI, R/O H.NO. 63, SITIMI VILLAGE,
KIPHIRE NAGALAN

VERSUS

C. ALEM SANGTAM AND 4 ORS
R/O KIPHIRE VILLAGE, KIPHIRE NAGALAND

2:STATE OF NAGALAND
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF NAGALAND

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
KOHIMA NAGALAND

4:THE DIRECTOR
DEPT. OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
KOHIMA NAGALAND

5:SHRI N. ATOVI SEMA
R/O SITIMI VILLAGE
KIPHIRE NAGALAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : A. ZHIMOMI,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case : WA/17/2025

MR. VIGHOTO CHISHI
SON OF LATE GHOKUTO CHISHI
R/O H.NO. 63
SITIMI VILLAGE
KIPHIRE NAGALAND

VERSUS

C. ALEM SANGTAM AND 4 ORS
R/O KIPHIRE VILLAGE
KIPHIRE NAGALAND

2:STATE OF NAGALAND
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF NAGALAND

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
KOHIMA NAGALAND

4:THE DIRECTOR
DEPT. OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
KOHIMA NAGALAND

5:SHR N. ATOVI SEMA
R/O SITIMI VILLAGE
KIPHIRE NAGALAND

Advocate for : A. ZHIMOMI
Advocate for : appearing for C. ALEM SANGTAM AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/130/2025

MR. VIGHOTO CHISHI
SON OF LATE GHOKUTO CHISHI
R/O H.NO. 63
SITIMI VILLAGE
KIPHIRE NAGALAND

VERSUS

C. ALEM SANGTAM AND 4 ORS
R/O KIPHIRE VILLAGE
KIPHIRE NAGALAND

2:STATE OF NAGALAND
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF NAGALAND

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
KOHIMA NAGALAND

4:THE DIRECTOR
DEPT. OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
KOHIMA NAGALAND

5:SHRI N. ATOVI SEMA
R/O SITIMI VILLAGE
KIPHIRE NAGALAND

Advocate for : A. ZHIMOMI
Advocate for : appearing for C. ALEM SANGTAM AND 4 ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

22.10.2025

(P. Saikia, J)

The learned counsel, Ms. Kim Pienyu appearing for the respondents submits that she is appearing for the first time today and is yet to file the Vakalatnama. Ms. Kim Pienyu prays for some time to that effect.

Heard Mr. A. Zhimomi, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Mr. N. Mozhui, learned counsel for respondent no. 5.

The prayer of the learned counsel for the respondent is allowed.

List next week.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant