

GAHC020004232025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WA/17/2025

MR. VIGHOTO CHISHI
SON OF LATE GHOKUTO CHISHI,
R/O H.NO. 63, SITIMI VILLAGE, KIPHIRE NAGALAND

VERSUS

1:C. ALEM SANGTAM AND 4 ORS
R/O KIPHIRE VILLAGE, KIPHIRE NAGALAND

2:STATE OF NAGALAND
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF NAGALAND

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY
AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY KOHIMA NAGALAND

4:THE DIRECTOR DEPT. OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
KOHIMA NAGALAND

5:SHR N. ATOVI SEMA
R/O SITIMI VILLAGE KIPHIRE NAGALAN

For the Appellant(s) : Ms. Esther, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M. Imchen, Govt. Advocate, Nagaland.
: Mr. M. Mozhui, Advocate.

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

03.12.2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

It appears that the case is ready for hearing with all the respondents having been served.

Let this matter be listed under the appropriate heading on **14.01.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Mukut

Comparing Assistant