

GAHC020004232025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WA/17/2025**

MR. VIGHOTO CHISHI  
SON OF LATE GHOKUTO CHISHI, R/O H.NO. 63, SITIMI VILLAGE, KIPHIRE  
NAGALAND

VERSUS

C. ALEM SANGTAM AND 4 ORS  
R/O KIPHIRE VILLAGE, KIPHIRE NAGALAND  
2:STATE OF NAGALAND  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY  
GOVT. OF NAGALAND

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY  
KOHIMA NAGALAND

4:THE DIRECTOR  
DEPT. OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY  
KOHIMA NAGALAND

5:SHR N. ATOVI SEMA  
R/O SITIMI VILLAGE  
KIPHIRE NAGALAN

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : A. ZHIMOMI, ESTHER,G  
KAMEI,LHOUSINO,VITO K SHOHE

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 06-05-2026**

*(K.R.Surana,J)*

Both sides are represented.

On the prayer made by the learned counsel for the appellant,  
list the matter after a week.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of  
listing.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**